Total

105

,17

0

-- -- -- -- -- --
7,555.

64

7,012.

42
-- 0 -- -- --

It is expected that the principal of entrusted financial management fails to recover or there are other situations leading to

impairment in entrusted financial management

□ Applicable   Not applicable

4. Other significant contract

□ Applicable   Not applicable

The company had no other significant contract in the reporting period.

 WEIFU HIGH-TECHNOLOGY GROUP CO., LTD. SEMI-ANNUAL REPORT 2023

 38

XIII. Explanation on other material matters

Applicable   □ Not applicable

The company has no explanation on other material matters.

XIV. Material matters of subsidiary of the Company

□ Applicable   Not applicable

 WEIFU HIGH-TECHNOLOGY GROUP CO., LTD. SEMI-ANNUAL REPORT 2023

 39

Section VII. Changes in Shares and Particulars

about Shareholders

I. Changes in share capital

1. Changes in share capital

In Share

Before the Change Change during the reporting period(+/-)) After the change

Amount
Proport

ion

New

share

s

issue

d

Bon

us

shar

es

Public

reserve

transfer

into

share

capital

Others Subtotal Amount
Proporti

on

I. Restricted shares 12,021,836 1.19%   -5,902,106 -5,902,106 6,119,730 0.61%

1. State-owned shares

2. State-owned legal

person’s shares

3. Other domestic shares 12,021,836 1.19%   -5,902,106 -5,902,106 6,119,730 0.61%

Including: Domestic legal

person’s shares

Domestic natural

person’s shares
12,021,836 1.19%   -5,902,106 -5,902,106 6,119,730 0.61%

4. Foreign shares

Including: Foreign legal

person’s shares

Foreign natural

person’s shares

II. Unrestricted shares  996,581,457 98.81%   -121,394 -121,394 996,460,063 99.39%

1. RMB ordinary shares 824,201,457 81.72%   -121,394 -121,394 824,080,063 82.20%

2. Domestically listed

foreign shares
172,380,000 17.09%   172,380,000 17.19%

3. Overseas listed foreign

shares

4. Others

III. Total shares
1,008,603,29

3
100.00%   -6,023,500 -6,023,500

1,002,579,79

3
100.00%

Reasons for share changed

Applicable □Not applicable

1. During the reporting period, the company repurchased and canceled 5,593,500 shares of 2020 restricted stock that had been

granted but not unlocked, resulting in a change in restricted shares;

2. During the reporting period, titles of some directors, supervisors, and senior executives of the company were adjusted, and the

lock-up shares held by senior executives changed, resulting in changes in unrestricted shares.

Approval status of share changes

Applicable □Not applicable

1. On April 26, 2023, the Company held the 16th meeting of the 10th session of BOD, deliberated and adopted the “Proposal on